

Title Suit (Commercial) – 11/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000032-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 14

Dated - 01/07/2024

This day is fixed for show cause by the plaintiff and hearing of pending applications.

None of the parties take any steps.

The Advocates of Paschim Bardhaman Bar Association is observing “BLACK DAY” today and accordingly resolved to abstain from Judicial work as a mark of protest against enforcement of new Criminal Laws and Evidence Act.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

Fix 20/07/2024 for show cause by the plaintiff and hearing of pending applications.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol