

Title Suit (Commercial) – 11/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000032-2023
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 23

Dated - 04/06/2026

By order No.20, dated 13/01/2025, the proceedings of the instant suit has been kept in abeyance till the disposal of the proceedings before NCLT, Kolkata.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has resolved to abstain from judicial work in view of not getting proper infrastructure to work in the scorching heat.

Accordingly, the proceedings of the suit stands adjourned sine die with liberty to the parties to mention the matter after disposal of the matter NCLT, Kolkata.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol